1976 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 67
Tariff Notice No. 1970/119—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued
. Rates of Duty Effective
Appn Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item 11 No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
10966 | 03.03.09
contd.
X.
Xylocaine .. Free | 209% | 25% | 23.1 1/7/67 131/12/70
Xylonor cartridges .- Free 209 1 259% | 23.1 1/7/67 (31/12/70
Xylotox powder and solution Free 209% | 259% 1 23.1 1/7/67 (31/12/70
Y.
Yomesan tablets (veterinary) Free 209 1 259% 1 10.2 22 | 1/1/68 |31/12/70
Z.
Zanil .. Free | 209% | 25% | 10.2 74 | 1/7/69 (31/12/70
Zolaphen Free 209 | 25% | 23.3 45 | 1/1/69 |31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 November.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and .
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Tariff Notice No. 1970/121—Applications for Continuation of Approval

App
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN. ‘ Gen.

|

Part
1I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

10982

10978

10977

10975

10993

10976
10973

34.02.00

39.07.98

48.20.00

73.40.99

73.40.99

76.16.99
84.40.28

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk
and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
Bitran HN, HDA, HDC, HDO, 02, P, CW, QA
Bitran TC .. .. .. .. ..

Bobbins, reels, cones, cops, tubes, and similar supports,
suited for use in holding yarn during storage or
processing

(Note—Supports suited for use in woollen hosiery
mills may be admitted under Part II Reference 10.1)

Bobbins, reels, cones, cops, and similar supports,
suited for use in holding yarn during storage or
processing

(Nore—Supports suited for use in woollen and
hosiery mills may be admitted under Part II Refer-
ence 10.1)

Bobbins, reels and cones, suited for holding yarn
deling storage or processing in woollen or hosiery
mills

Sockets, rope, being drop forgings with taper holes,
for use as terminals on wire ropes and as substitutes
for eye splices and thimbles, including ferrules for
use therewith

Bobbins, reels or cones, suited for holding yarn during
storage or processing in woollen or hosiery mills

Conditioning machines suited for steaming and air
drying garments

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15%
20%

209
159,

159%

20%

15%
20%

109

25%
25%

25%
25%;

25%

259%

25%
25%

10.8

10.1

10.2

10.1
10.2

29
131
131

5
19

1/5/68
1/7/61
1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67

1/1/67

1/7/67
1/1/68

31/12/70
31/12/70
31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70

30/9/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 November 1970.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



