Tariff Notice No. 1970/119—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
					B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
10966 contd.	03.03.09	X. Xylocaine Xylonor cartridges	• •		• •	Free Free	20%	25 % 25 % 25 %	23.1 23.1		1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70
		Xylotox powder and solution Y.	••	••	••	Free	20%		23.1	••		31/12/70
		Yomesan tablets (veterinary) Z.	••	••	••	Free	20%	25%	10.2	22	1/1/68	31/12/70
		Zanil Zolaphen		••	• •	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2 23.3	74 45	1/7/69 1/1/69	31/12/70 31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 November. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/121—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
No.	Item			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
10982	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		10%	10.8			
		Bitran HN, HDA, HDC, HDO, 02, P, CW, QA Bitran TC					29 		31/12/70 31/12/70
10978	39.07.98	Bobbins, reels, cones, cops, tubes, and similar supports, suited for use in holding yarn during storage or processing	Free Free	15 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.1 10.2	131 131	1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70
10977	48.20.00	(Note—Supports suited for use in woollen hosiery mills may be admitted under Part II Reference 10.1) Bobbins, reels, cones, cops, and similar supports,	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/7/67	31/12/70
10977	40.20.00	suited for use in holding yarn during storage or processing (Note—Supports suited for use in woollen and hosiery mills may be admitted under Part II Reference 10.1)	Free	15%	25%	10.1	::	1/7/67	31/12/70
10975	73.40.99	Bobbins, reels and cones, suited for holding yarn during storage or processing in woollen or hosiery mills	Free	15%	25%	10.1	••	1/7/67	31/12/70
10993	73.40.99	Sockets, rope, being drop forgings with taper holes, for use as terminals on wire ropes and as substitutes for eye splices and thimbles, including ferrules for use therewith	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/7/67	30/9/70
10976	76.16.99		Free	15%	25%	10.1	5	1/7/67	31/12/70
10973	84.40.28	Conditioning machines suited for steaming and air drying garments	Free	20%	25%	10.2	19	1/1/68	31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 November 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1970.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

⁽b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

⁽c) Present and potential output; and

⁽d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.